[n accordance with
JRules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

cecroneoss ot de.  NOtice of statement of affairs

Insclvency Act 1986,

&

Companies House

I

11/10/2019 #174
COMPANIES HOUSE

l Company details

conparymunbe [ [0 [7 [0 [6 ]85 15

< Fitling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Liberty Build (Leeds) Limited

bold black caprtals.

!

u_ Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) | Simon

Surname I Weir

I Liguidator's address
Building name/mumber [ Ashfield House
Street | llingworth Street
Post town Ossett

County/Region l West Yorkshire
wiose——[W[F [5] [8[A[L]
Country

u_ Liquidator's name ©

Full farenamefs)

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator.
I Liquidator’s address @
Building name/number r 0 Other liguidator
Use this section to teil us about
Street r anether liquidator,
Post town l
County/Region r
Postcode T
Countyy I

04/47 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Natice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

e F [B R[S

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[T Statement of concurrence

m Sign and date

LEqUidator's Signature Signature ,
X A/ ) X

Signature date "0 F F",l_m [_rz—[?m—{g‘

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

BPresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact infermation, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visibie to searchers of the publfic record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contatt name

Dominic Riordan

E Where to send

Fﬂmpan”m DS Insolvency Limited

-

[ Address

Ashfield House
i llingworth Street

Ossett
West Yorkshire

e wlFlsf [s[alL[

Country

County/Region

|
(Pun town
|

]nx

Telephane

W4 checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

1 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
ar email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Cempanies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Liberty Build {Leeds) Limited

on the 7 October 2019

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name ~D i aM A 1 500 N\ FE AF A
Signed %/:Zé?ﬂ—’
Lovg & Y

Dated WA Ie RV s




Liberty Build (Leeds) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 7 October 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature M—' Date 7 - /0 ""/Q/

¥ h)

NIL



Liberty Build (l.eeds) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 7 Qctober 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NiL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims {(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Directors 3,000 00
PAYE 3,000.00
VAT 10,000.00
16,000.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (16,000.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (16,000 00}
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100 00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (16,100.00)

Signature "?ﬁ ; ii E Date "7"/0 “{-q




0009

000l
000°E

02-0L 6102 1890190 +0

60°51L0Z 1A DS Sdi

L jo | afied
fn -

M“ m m “n aineubis

Buyjejol sauu3z Z

ZZ1 863N ‘oufk] uodn epseomal ‘uojusqbuoT ‘MaIA Yled uoag ‘NHDI
1¥Z 857 'spea ‘peoy UONSH 8

JHWH 00HD
UJHS Welllipm 0092

ssalppy

aweN Aay

slo)pal) Auedwon - g

pajwi (spaa) piing Auaqi
pajiwi Asusajosu] sd



1201 6102 1990100 #0 0102 13A JOS Sdi } J0 | abed

- r_MWu ~ ainjeubls

00°00L 00°0 00l 0oL Bujijfejo sainug Aseulpag L

007001 000 0ol oo’ Aeuipio 1Yz 887 'spaa’ ‘peoy UcheH 8 U WelimIN. 009H

SolRyS  anjep
dn pied dnpeles O ©N jeuimoN adA] ssalppy ewieN Aay

slapjoyaleys - 3
pajyiwi (spaa) ping Auaqi
pajywy Asuaajosu) g0



